
Dated: April 06, 2024

Subject:

DomicileCNICNameRoll No.Sr. No.

LOW MERIT/FAILED CANDIDATES

3.

communication shall be made in this regard.

Reference to the announcement of vacant positions in API, M/o NFS&R appeared in national 
dailies of wide circulation ’’JANG” and “DAWN” dated 14th January,2024.

F.No.6(34)Estt/95
Agriculture Policy Institute

Ministry of National Food Security and Research 
NFDC Building, Street# 1, H-8/1 Islamabad.

ie ic •Jc 'Jc

(Amanullah Jan)
Deputy Director (Admn) 

051-9269892

11
21
11
11
H

142
490 
834 
1707 
2687

B1LAWAL AL1________
AFROZ AHMED______
ASADULLAH MEMON
AHSANULLAH ABBASI 
HUSSAIN AL1

41506-0425964-3
43207-1719215-3
41102-5897853-5
45203-6022978-9
43402-0518347-1

Sindh (Rural)
Sindh (Rural)
Sindh (Rural)
Sindh (Rural)
Sindh (Rural)

CALL FOR SKILL TEST AND INTERVIEWS AGAINST VACANT POSITIONS IN 
AGRICULTURE POLICY INSTITUTE, MINISTRY OF NATIONAL FOOD 
SECURITY AND RESEARCH ISLAMABAD.

2. The following candidates for the post of UPC have been provisionally shortlisted based on
merit in screening test and called for skill test and interview at Agriculture Policy Institute, Is* Floor, 
NFDC Building, Street # 1, H-8/1 Islamabad on 16-04-2024 (Tuesday) at 08:30 AM sharp. Candidates 
are directed to bring original and attested copies (with name stamp of attestation officer) of documents 
(CNIC, Domicile, Academic Certificates / Degrees, etc.)

The remaining candidates in the subject recruitment are low in order of merit or failed drawn 

on the basis of screening test and will not be shortlisted. It may be noted that no further written


