## F.No.6(34)Estt/95 **Agriculture Policy Institute** Ministry of National Food Security and Research NFDC Building, Street # 1, H-8/1 Islamabad. \*\*\*\*\*

Dated: April 06, 2024

## Subject:

## CALL FOR SKILL TEST AND INTERVIEWS AGAINST VACANT POSITIONS IN AGRICULTURE POLICY INSTITUTE, MINISTRY OF NATIONAL FOOD SECURITY AND RESEARCH ISLAMABAD.

Reference to the announcement of vacant positions in API, M/o NFS&R appeared in national dailies of wide circulation "JANG" and "DAWN" dated 14th January,2024.

The following candidates for the post of UDC have been provisionally shortlisted based on 2. merit in screening test and called for skill test and interview at Agriculture Policy Institute, 1st Floor, NFDC Building, Street # 1, H-8/1 Islamabad on 16-04-2024 (Tuesday) at 08:30 AM sharp. Candidates are directed to bring original and attested copies (with name stamp of attestation officer) of documents (CNIC, Domicile, Academic Certificates / Degrees, etc.)

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	CNIC	Domicile
1)	142	BILAWAL ALI	41506-0425964-3	Sindh (Rural)
2)	490	AFROZ AHMED	43207-1719215-3	Sindh (Rural)
3)	834	ASADULLAH MEMON	41102-5897853-5	Sindh (Rural)
4)	1707	AHSANULLAH ABBASI	45203-6022978-9	Sindh (Rural)
5)	2687	HUSSAIN ALI	43402-0518347-1	Sindh (Rural)

## LOW MERIT/FAILED CANDIDATES

3.

The remaining candidates in the subject recruitment are low in order of merit or failed drawn on the basis of screening test and will not be shortlisted. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be made in this regard.

(Amanullah Jan) Deputy Director (Admn) 051-9269892